

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2414, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A19-0349), as follows:

1.3 Page 285, line 32, after the period, insert "The commissioner shall implement this section
1.4 in a manner that ensures that rates for registered nurses and licensed practical nurses are
1.5 identical for the same or equivalent service."

1.6 Page 955, line 10, delete "151,887,000" and insert "151,858,000" and delete
1.7 "149,178,000" and insert "148,902,000"

1.8 Adjust the totals accordingly